
1 
 

 

CONTRACTS AWARD NOTICE 

Country:    Morocco 

City/Locality:    Rabat 

Funding Agency:   Millennium Challenge Corporation 

Buyer:     Agence MCA-Morocco 

The following contracts have been awarded during December 2019: 

Procurement 
Reference 

Selected 
Supplier/Consultant 

Contract Amount 
(Excluding VAT and 

Custom duties) 
Contract period Scope of contract 

ICS-PP-72-1 Abdeslam Debbarh 50 000 MAD 

Signed on:  
3 December 2019 
 
Contract duration :  
3 months 

Civil Engineering/Hydraulic 
Specialist for the panel of LI20 
–Off-site works for drinking 
water supply in Bouznika 

ICS-PP-72-2 Khalid Dahbi 55 000 MAD 

Signed on:  
3 December 2019 
 
Contract duration:  
3 months 

Civil Engineering/Hydraulic 
Specialist for the panel of LI20 
–Off-site works for drinking 
water supply in Bouznika 

ICS-PP-72-3 Chafiq Serragui 60 000 MAD 

Signed on:  
3 December 2019 
 
Contract duration:  
3 months 

Civil Engineering/Hydraulic 
Specialist for the panel of LI20 
–Off-site works for drinking 
water supply in Bouznika 

QCBS/ ES-20 Lot 1 
Enterprise Services 
CDG 

Maximum amount: 
7 200 000 MAD 
 
Base period:  
2 880 000 MAD 
 
Option period 1: 
2 160 000 MAD 
 
Option period 2: 
2 160 000 MAD 

Signed on: 
5 December 2019 
 
Contract duration:  
30 months maximum 
Base period: 12 months 
Option period 1: 9 months  
Option period 2 : 9 months 

Support for information 
management, architecture 
and security of the SI-MASSAR 
system Lot 1 : Technical 
support for the Data Center 
information management and 
the Ministry Information 
System security, in particular 
MASSAR  

CB/LI-23 SOCHTRAP SARLAU 18 297 600 MAD 

Signed on : 
12 December 2019 
Contract duration :  
12 months 
 

Works for the sanitation of the 
Had Soualem Industrial Zone 
and Sahel Lakhyayta new 
Industrial Zone 



2 
 

Procurement 
Reference 

Selected 
Supplier/Consultant 

Contract Amount 
(Excluding VAT and 

Custom duties) 
Contract period Scope of contract 

ICS-IDIQ-PP-61-
Infra1 

Chafiq Serragui 
According to agreed 
rate in the IDIQ 
contract  

Signed on:  
16 December 2019 
Contract duration: 
Until 30 June 2022 

Pool of panelists for evaluation 
of bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco Compact 

ICS/PP-70 Nouriddin Abbadi       
Maximum amount: 
132 000 MAD 

Signed on:  
16 December 2019 
Contract duration:  
3 months maximum 
 

Evaluation Panel of bids 
received from 
N°DAO/CB/MCA-M/LI-
24/Compact :« Works for 
waste water treatment plant 
of Had Soualem Industrial 
Zone, its extension and the 
Sahel Lakhyayta new Industrial 
Zone » 

ICS/PP-71 Steven Arrey-Mbeng       
Maximum amount: 
20,900 USD 

Signed on:  
17 December 2019 
Contract duration:  
3 months maximum 
 

Evaluation Panel of bids 
received from 
N°DAO/CB/MCA-M/LI-
24/Compact:« Works for 
waste water treatment plant 
of Had Soualem Industrial 
Zone, its extension and the 
Sahel Lakhyayta new Industrial 
Zone » 

SH/LR-05 
SUPER-AUTO 
DISTRIBUTION 

812 215 MAD  

Signed on:  
19 December 2019 
Delivery:  
3 weeks  

Acquisition of 3 4x4 cars 

CB/LI-21 
Société Nouvelle des 
Conduites d’Eau 
(SNCE) 

47 292 499,40 MAD 

Signed on:  
26 December 2019 
Contract duration:  
18 months  

Off-site Works for drinking 
water supply of the extension 
of Had Soualem Industrial 
Zone and the new Industrial 
Zone 

ICS-IDIQ-PP-61-GIS-1 Kamal Mellakh 
According to agreed 
rate in the IDIQ 
contract 

Signed on:  
27 December 2019 
Contract duration: 
Until 30 June 2022 

Pool of panelists for evaluation 
of bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco Compact 

     

ICS-IDIQ-PP-61-GIS-2 Naima Senhadji 
According to agreed 
rate in the IDIQ 
contract 

Signed on:  
27 December 2019 
Contract duration: 
Until 30 June 2022 

Pool of panelists for evaluation 
of bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco Compact 

SH-PP-63-R 
Innovatech 
Engineering 

83 780,48 MAD 

Signed on:  
30 December 2019 
Delivery:  
2 weeks 

Acquisition and installation of 
an Off-site Cloud Back-up 
system 

 


